
C A D I M A R E

11'15"58

11'36"67

11'09"65 
11'17"40

11'08"79

11'22"89 11'27"06 

12'52"83

11'16"33

10'58"71

11'16"40 11'17"80

5'36"84

5'34"20 

5'27"98 5'39"78
5'34"76

5'49"65 5'46"10 5'49"74 5'49"08

5'28"45

5'33"80

5'47"92

6'07"53

5'55"42

6'03"40

6'15"17 

6'06"08

6'18"70 5'52"91 5'54"26

6'14"19

1°

2°

3°

4°

5°

6°

7°

8°

9°

10°

11°

12°

13°

Por
to

ve
ner

e
L

er
ic

i 

C
an

al
et

to

C
.r

.d
.d

.

M
ar

ol
a

Fez
za

no

C
ad

im
ar

e

San
 T

er
en

zo
V

en
er

e 
A

zz
urr

a
L

e 
G

ra
zi

e

M
ugg

ia
no

83
° 

Pal
io

 d
el

 G
ol

fo

Senior

Junior

Donne



CANALETTO

11'18"91

11'37"87

11'20"90
11'24278

12'45"69

11'11"99

11'02"77 11'04"48 

11'16"75

11'08"11

11'27"72

11'38"93 

5'51"32

5'32"31

5'36"14

5'53"86

5'51"30

5'42"39

5'32"10 

5'31"42 5'44"03

5'37"54

5'56"65

5'47"74

1°

2°

3°

4°

5°

6°

7°

8°

9°

10°

11°

12°

13°

Por
to

ve
ner

e
L

er
ic

i 

C
an

al
et

to

C
.r

.d
.d

.

M
ar

ol
a

Fez
za

no

C
ad

im
ar

e

San
 T

er
en

zo
V

en
er

e 
A

zz
urr

a
L

e 
G

ra
zi

e

M
ugg

ia
no

83
° 

Pal
io

Senior

Junior

Donne



C.R.D.D.

11'29"29

11'19"4611'19246

12'58"92

11'40"97

11'27"23

11'36"83

11'22"18

11'37"38

11'16"51 

11'17"89
11'25"88

5'51"62

5'35"07

5'35"07

5'46"88

6'14"05

5'39"70

5'47"67

5'44"29 5'38"18 

5'44"65

5'56"31

5'55"80

6'07"57

5'34"98

5'34"98

6'00"365'52"435'54"92

5'44"22 

5'54"12

6'00"11

6'00"78

1°

2°

3°

4°

5°

6°

7°

8°

9°

10°

11°

12°

13°

Por
to

ve
ner

e

L
er

ic
i 

C
an

al
et

to

C
.r

.d
.d

.

M
ar

ol
a

Fez
za

no

C
ad

im
ar

e

San
 T

er
en

zo

V
en

er
e 

A
zz

urr
a

L
e 

G
ra

zi
e

M
ugg

ia
no

83
° 

Pal
io

Senior

Junior

Donne



FEZZANO

11'17"03

11'11"66

Squalif.Ritirato

11'34"27

11'30"99

11'45"89

11'10"21

11'29"52

11'04"18 

11'23"29

11'17"06

5'48"545'31"76

5'26"54

5'44"495'53"58

5'47"18

5'58"59

5'35"82

5'44"57
5'32"80 5'32"40 

5'39"56

1°

2°

3°

4°

5°

6°

7°

8°

9°

10°

11°

12°

13°

Por
to

ve
ner

e
L

er
ic

i 

C
an

al
et

to

C
.r

.d
.d

.

M
ar

ol
a

Fez
za

no

C
ad

im
ar

e

San
 T

er
en

zo
V

en
er

e 
A

zz
urr

a
L

e 
G

ra
zi

e

M
ugg

ia
no

83
° 

Pal
io

Senior

Junior

Donne



FOSSAMASTRA

11'44"44

11'30"58

11'12"68

12'14"65

11'39"98

11'32"32

11'16"29

11'20"46 

11'29"27
11'21"53

12'02"04

11'49"12 

6'00"08

5'38"47

5'33"74

6'02"43

5'58"80

5'52"145'42"74 

5'56"36

5'52"56

5'40"23

6'01"55

6'01"69

1°

2°

3°

4°

5°

6°

7°

8°

9°

10°

11°

12°

13°

Portoven
ere

Lerici 

Canalet
to

C.r.d.d.

M
arola

Fezzano

Cadim
are

San T
erenzo

Venere A
zzurra

Le G
razie

M
uggiano

83° P
alio

Senior

Junior

Donne



LE GRAZIE

11'43"23

11'38"36

11'35"44

RitiratoRitirato

12'18"82

12'05"07

11'45"56

11'40"57

11'40"34 11'30"45

11'52"06

5'49"13

5'33"38

5'28"77

5'50"15

6'00"65

5'52"06

5'56"89

5'38"32

5'46"875'33"48

5'30"62 

5'41"54

6'32"72

6'95"62

6'00"84

6'32"64

6'49"94

Ritirato

6'20"926'13"04

6'15"68

1°

2°

3°

4°

5°

6°

7°

8°

9°

10°

11°

12°

13°

Por
to

ve
ner

e

L
er

ic
i 

C
an

al
et

to

C
.r

.d
.d

.

M
ar

ol
a

Fez
za

no

C
ad

im
ar

e

San
 T

er
en

zo

V
en

er
e 

A
zz

urr
a

L
e 

G
ra

zi
e

M
ugg

ia
no

83
° 

Pal
io

Senior

Junior

Donne



  LERICI

11'28"40

11'20"80

11'09"61

12'43"12

11'32"61

11'56"83

11'46"61

11'32"93

11'24"1611'11"03 

11'12"51 11'21"06

6'06"13

5'42"55

5'38"56

6'03"28

6'12"26

6'04"43

6'25"97

5'49"06

6'01"415'54"46 

6'04"53

6'11"47

5'51"895'50"01

6'05"15

6'08"13

6'08"56

6'04"96

5'57"37
6'00"10

5'56"45

5'45"84 5'57"66

1°

2°

3°

4°

5°

6°

7°

8°

9°

10°

11°

12°

13°

Portoven
ere

Lerici 

Canalet
to

C.r.d.d.

M
arola

Fezzano

Cadim
are

San T
erenzo

Venere A
zzurra

Le G
razie

M
uggiano

83° P
alio

Senior

Junior

Donne



PORTOVENERE

11'56"97 11'53"09

5'44"09 5'32"21 

1°

2°

3°

4°

5°

6°

7°

8°

9°

10°

11°

12°

13°

Por
to

ve
ner

e

L
er

ic
i 

C
an

al
et

to

C
.r

.d
.d

.

M
ar

ol
a

Fez
za

no

C
ad

im
ar

e

San
 T

er
en

zo

V
en

er
e 

A
zz

ur
ra

L
e 

G
ra

zi
e

M
ugg

ia
no

83
° 

Pal
io

Senior

Junior

Donne



SAN TERENZO

11'26"94

11'26"94
11'16"54

14'07"26

11'47"16

Ritirato 

11'48"63

11'22"84

11'34"87

11'31"57 

11'20"36

11'32"69

5'47"64

5'47"64

5'44"01

Ritirato

6'20"32

6'01"87

6'14"30

5'58"29

5'58"64
5'57"76 5'56"99 

5'54"89

1°

2°

3°

4°

5°

6°

7°

8°

9°

10°

11°

12°

13°

Portoven
ere

Lerici 

Canalet
to

C.r.d.d.

M
arola

Fezzano

Cadim
are

San T
erenzo

Venere A
zzurra

Le G
razie

M
uggiano

83° P
alio

 del G
olfo

Senior

Junior

Donne



  TELLARO

11'56"38

11'25"10

12'12"70 

11'58"21
11'48"11

Ritirato Ritirato

12'29"83

Ritirato

12'06"72

Ritirato

12'23"05

5'56"34

5'49"04 

5'44"45

5'56"94

5'50"64

N.R.

6'08"08

6'15"40

5'35"54

5'45"30

6'04"32

6'06"58

6'01"98 

6'05"86
6'12"70

6'11"68

6'20"12

6'28"74

6'46"95

5'59"84

7'08"59

1°

2°

3°

4°

5°

6°

7°

8°

9°

10°

11°

12°

13°

Portoven
ere

Lerici 

Canalet
to

C.r.d.d.

M
arola

Fezzano

Cadim
are

San T
erenzo

Venere A
zzurra

Le G
razie

M
uggiano

83° P
alio

 del G
olfo

Senior

Junior

Donne



MAROLA

11'35"11

11'27"83

11'07"98
11'38"66 

11'43"3311'20"85

11'23"87

11'14"07 

11'04"09

11'24"53
11'27"70

12'25"91

6'00"89

5'36"98

5'35"52

5'57"03

6'05"62

5'58"99

6'06"52

5'42"34

5'49"70

5'38"42

5'34"20 

5'45"21

6'17"47

5'52"50

5'49"63

6'16"46

6'15"94

6'10"27

6'13"25

5'59"05

5'59"76

6'00"58

5'42"62 

5'55"88

1°

2°

3°

4°

5°

6°

7°

8°

9°

10°

11°

12°

13°

Por
to

ve
ner

e
L

er
ic

i 

C
an

al
et

to

C
.r

.d
.d

.

M
ar

ol
a

Fez
za

no

C
ad

im
ar

e

San
 T

er
en

zo
V

en
er

e 
A

zz
urr

a
L

e 
G

ra
zi

e

M
ugg

ia
no

83
° 

Pal
io

 d
el

 G
ol

fo

Senior

Junior

Donne



MUGGIANO

11'13"57

11'05"57

10'54"08

12'00"9611'17"86

11'36"29 

11'35"93

11'14"08

11'14"88

11'05"58 

11'03"51

6'18"81

5'58"08

5'49"90

6'53"596'30"42

6'12"046'02"166'13"465'57"22 6'06"28

6'36"32

6'06"65

6'04"81

6'26"906'32"36

6'29"07

6'10"40

6'19"816'02"16 

6'08"08

1°

2°

3°

4°

5°

6°

7°

8°

9°

10°

11°

12°

13°

Portoven
ere

Lerici 

Canalet
to

C.r.d.d.

M
arola

Fezzano

Cadim
are

San T
erenzo

Venere A
zzurra

Le G
razie

M
uggiano

83° P
alio

 del G
olfo

Senior

Junior

Donne



 VENERE AZZURRA

12'14"15

12'03"89

11'56"37 

Ritirato

11'57"17

11'56"53 

11'44"68

12'19"94

11'17"12

11'25"59

11'39"04

5'58"70

5'40"03

5'58"79

5'45"83 

5'59"62

5'54"54

6'10"97

6'01"47

Ritirato

6'29"93
5,37"31

5'57"25

5'43"78 

6'00"95

6'04"79

6'01"09

6'04"33

6'20"26

6'15"45 6'13"83

5'50"42

5'47"36

6'59"15

1°

2°

3°

4°

5°

6°

7°

8°

9°

10°

11°

12°

13°

Portoven
ere

Lerici 

Canalet
to

C.r.d.d.

M
arola

Fezzano

Cadim
are

San T
erenzo

Venere A
zzurra

Le G
razie

M
uggiano

83° P
alio

 del G
olfo

Senior

Junior

Donne


